
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002569-2022 

Tender

L20024-T-TCTS - LLA 2nr Toilet Blocks Contract

London Luton Airport Operations Ltd

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002569

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0310a3  

Published 28 January 2022, 3:35pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Ltd

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Contact

Tracey Constantinides

Email

Tracey.Constantinides@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002569-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002569-2022
mailto:Tracey.Constantinides@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L20024-T-TCTS - LLA 2nr Toilet Blocks Contract

Reference number

L20024-T-TCTS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The project aims to refurbish the airport toilet stock to meet the toilet design standard
created in 2019 to improve the passenger environment and meet industry standards set by
the British Toilet Association.This phase of the overall refurbishment program consists of
two projects which will be delivered within two separate financial years.Phase 1 – New toilet
facility.Phase 2 – Refurbishment of existing Landside South toilet facility.It is proposed to
procure both projects together as one single delivery package as part of a competitive open
tender process. For further information on this project, please see the tender
documentation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please see tender documents.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please see tender documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

Please see tender documents.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

Please see tender documents.

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Please see tender documents.

III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required

Please see tender documents.

III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference
to the relevant provisions governing them

Please see tender documents.

III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the
contract is to be awarded



Page 6 to 9

Please see tender documents.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Please see tender documents.



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 March 2022

Local time

12:00am

Place

Procurement offices or remotely using the Procurement portal.



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Please see tender documents.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton



Page 9 to 9

LU2 9NU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation
	III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required
	III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions governing them
	III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-04T02:41:51+0100
	TCPDF




